

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 35 of 2018**

=====

UMESH S/O JINABJHAI PATEL....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR RUSHABH R SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR KP RAVAL, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**

Date : 10/01/2018

ORAL ORDER***ADMIT.***

R&P be called for, so as to reach this Court before the next date of hearing. Once the same is received, the learned Advocates for the parties may approach the Registry for obtaining a copy of the same, if so desired.

Appeal is peremptorily fixed for final disposal on **15TH FEBRUARY, 2018**.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

UMESH