

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 35 of 2018

=====

UMESH S/O JINABJHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR RUSHABH R SHAH(5314) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
MR NIRAJ SHARMA, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 30/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to
file amendment application qua the provision.

The same be filed in the Registry.

The matter is adjourned to 13.4.2026.

SRILATHA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)