

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST ACQUITTAL) NO. 35 of 2018

=====

UMESH S/O JINABJHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR RUSHABH R SHAH(5314) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 13/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate
Mr. Rushabh R. Shah for the appellant, stand over to
16.04.2026.

M.H. DAVE/109

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)